505417282 04/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5464072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUANGSONG LIU	04/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUZHOU TOUCHAIR TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	UNIT 801, BUILDING 6, CREATIVE INDUSTRIAL PARK			
Internal Address:	NO. 328, XINGHU STREET			
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU			
State/Country:	CHINA			
Postal Code:	215000			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16378543			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 011 852-6078-6956

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GROU-19004-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048828 FRAME: 0676

505417282

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent App	icatio	1 Docket	Number <u>C</u>	ROU-19004-USPT		
Whereas, the As	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)								
made an inventio	on entitled	POSITIONING S	YSTEM /	AND POSITIO	NING METH	<u>100</u>		
for which an app (Selectione of the		Letters Palent of th	e United	States				
x is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith						
was fil	ed in the U	S. Patent and Trac	lemark C	iffice on				
asUS	3. Patent Ap	oplication Serial No SUZHOU TOUCH		HNOLOGY C	O., LTD.			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and	Unit 801, Building 6, Creative Industrial Park, No. 328, Xinghu Street, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215000						
		China						
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title an	d interest	in and to said	invention ar	nd the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, A successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim pr	i0), and for Assignor, in assigns, th it for said in tority base	other good and valitending to be legall of full and exclusive evention, including a	uable coi y bound right, title all divisio etters Pa	nsideration the hereby sells, a a and interest in his, continuation tent, including	receipt of v assigns and n and to sain ns, and conf reissues, to	of a sum corresponding to which is hereby transfers to Assignee, its d invention, all applications invations-in-part thereof, all be obtained therefor,		
	Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below								
	Typed o	r Printed Name		Signature		Date		
SIGNATURE	Guar	ngsong Liu	Х	Cenardona	Liu	× April 4, 20%		

PATENT REEL: 048828 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 04/09/2019